IM-P136-03  ST Issue 6 1
MFP14
Automatic Pumps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P136-03
ST Issue 6
1360850/6
�� �������

installed in a vertical position.  The flow counter can only be used when pump exhaust is vented
to atmosphere.
1.6  How to order
Product (for example)
1 - Automatic pump, type MFP14, DN50 flanged BS 4504 PN16 with BSP motive fluid
connections, complete with check valves and 2" BSP screwed boss flange.
Spares (see section 7)
Always order spares by using the description given in the columns headed 'Available spare'
and by stating the size and type of pump.
Example - 1 - Cover gasket for DN50 Spirax Sarco MFP14 automatic pump.
IM-P136-03  ST Issue 6 3
1.7  Materials
8
3
11
6
1
2
4
5
12a
13
10
7
12
19
21
15
20
14
17
18
Exhaust outlet Operating pressure
inlet
16
9
Disposal
There are no hazardous materials used in the construction of this product. Any unwanted
material can be recycled or disposed of in an environmentally friendly manner.
No Part Material
1 Cover SG iron DIN 1693 GGG 40.3
2 Cover gasket Synthetic fibre
3 Cover screws Stainless steel ISO 3506 Gr A2-70
4 Body SG iron DIN 1693 GGG 40.3
5 Pillar Stainless steel BS 970, 431 S29
6 Connector rod Stainless steel BS 1449, 304 S11
7 Float and lever Stainless steel AISI 304
8 Eyebolt (integral) SG iron DIN 1693 GGG 40.3
9 Mechanism lever Stainless steel BS 3146 pt.2 ANC 2
10 Spring Stainless steel BS 2056, 302 S26 Gr2
11 Pressure plug Steel DIN267 Part III Class 5.8
12 Check valves Stainless steel DIN 17445, WS1 4313
13 Screwed boss flanges Steel BS4504 PN16
14 Mechanism bracket Stainless steel BS 3146 pt2 ANC 4B
15 Bracket screws Stainless steel BS6105 Gr A2-70
16 Inlet valve seat Stainless steel BS970, 431 S29
17 Inlet valve Stainless steel ASTM A276 304
18 Inlet valve seat gasket Stainless steel BS1449 409 S19
19 Exhaust valve seat Stainless steel BS970 431 S29
20 Exhaust valve Stainless steel BS3146 pt2 ANC 2
21 Exhaust valve seat gasket Stainless steel BS1449 409 S19
22 EPM actuator ALNICO
23 O-ring seal EPDM
22
23